(R-98-532)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_

289422

ADOPTED ON NOV 1 8 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to execute a Reimbursement Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR
289422, with The Grove Homeowners Association for reclaimed water retrofitting in the amount of \$98,760.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to expend \$113,760 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-941.0, Annual Allocation for Reclaimed Water Retrofit Systems of which \$98,760 is to fund the Reimbursement Agreement and \$15,000 is to fund the required work by City forces.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Lisa A. Foster

Deputy City Attorney

LAF:cdk

10/31/97

Or.Dept:Water

R-98-532

The Cky of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

AC 9800509
ORIGINATING 760

	the		ig resol							the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount		Fund									
Purpose							-				
							<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
D - 1 -			,								
Date					·	Ву		NTOP AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEDADTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING DA		TOR AND CO	JWIF TROLLER'S	DEFARIMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/	EACH PRV	A) (OLD III	
LINE	PI	FUND	.DEP1	ORG.	ACCOUNT	UKDEK	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
									1.		
	 							·			
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		TOTAL AMOUNT							MOUNT		
										FUND OVERRIDE	
reasur ame a inticipa	y, o re to ted	r are an o be dra	ticipated wn, and	d to con d that th Treasur	ne into the ⁻	Treasury, f ey now ac	to the cred tually in the	lit of the e Treasur	appropriatio y, together	are actually in the in from which the with the moneys cumbered.	
NOU		110,700.00									
Vendor Grove Homeowners Association											
Purpo	ose	To autho	rize the	expend	iture of funds	s for the rei	mburseme	nt of desig	gn and cons	truction costs	
		required	to retro	fit the ex	isting onsite	potable wa	ater distribu	tion syste	m to accept	reclaimed water.	
Date		10/30/97				By: Lell Phy					
							UD	DITOR AND	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AC	CCOUNTING DA JOB	TA OPERATION	BENF/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41500	760	699	4278	150794				\$98,760.00	
2	0	41500	760	699	4278	150795	·			15,000.00	
		,		1	.						
	Ļ			<u>.</u>	,			Tomas	MOVE	¢440.700.00	
C-361 (RE	V 2-02)			,			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$113,760.00 FUND OVERRIDE ·	